

## 研華股份有限公司

## **Advantech Co Ltd**

台北市內湖區瑞光路 26 巷 20 弄 1 號

No.1, Alley 20, Lane 26, Rueiguang Road Neihu District, Taipei 114, Taiwan <u>Tel:886-2-7732-3399</u> Fax:886-2-2794-7334

www.advantech.com

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: June 20, 2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing

FCC ID: M82-EWM-W192K

**Advantech Co Ltd** ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought <u>is not</u> "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Sincerely,

Lily Huang/ Manager Advantech Co Ltd

Rev 1/26/2023



## 研華股份有限公司

Advantech Co Ltd 台北市内湖區瑞光路 26 巷 20 弄 1 號

No.1, Alley 20, Lane 26, Rueiguang Road Neihu District, Taipei 114, Taiwan <u>Tel:886-2-7732-3399</u> Fax:886-2-2794-7334

www.advantech.com

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: June 20, 2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing

FCC ID: M82-EWM-W192K

**Advantech Co Ltd** ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant <u>is</u> <u>not</u> identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

-----

Lily Huang/ Manager Advantech Co Ltd